


 



Rank Team Stnr Name YoB
GS SJ Cu CC Sw GS SJ Cu CC Sw Overall

1 Zielsicher 32 Selina Gasparin 1984 15 36 6 1 16 1042 771 785 1278 999 13914
6 Gaudenz Flury 1980 27 31 15 5 4 964 881 646 1075 1129

39 Martina Gebert 1989 1 10 44 21 15 1214 1039 185 902 1004
2 Fasnachtschüechli 49 Florian Schmid 1988 11 5 4 29 5 1086 1092 815 781 1106 13860

7 Laura Kiener 1995 3 6 29 26 11 1164 1065 431 796 1040
19 Michael Rudin 1989 8 13 10 31 34 1102 1018 723 733 908

3 New Family Affair 16 Konrad Herbert 1970 5 3 2 18 1 1113 1113 892 909 1214 13327
23 Petra Herbert 1974 35 32 6 25 10 915 877 785 801 1046
40 Tim Herbert 2007 30 21 44 35 26 935 964 185 621 957

4 POLARIS 15 Thomas Almer 1971 4 2 1 8 2 1159 1122 1108 1047 1196 13008
26 Luca Macchi 2004 30 28 25 24 6 935 908 446 807 1060
38 Nils Lehmann 2001 46 42 9 46 6 736 670 754 0 1060

5 Pirates of the Nussschale 4 Christian Erichsen 1990 33 1 13 6 40 924 1138 692 1073 860 12770
33 Nils Freyenmuth 1998 20 20 25 34 23 1006 978 446 670 972
41 Jørgen Grav 1992 37 37 21 3 45 860 751 554 1110 736

6 Heming 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg 1968 9 4 23 15 17 1099 1109 492 947 992 12722
46 Pål Troye 1960 12 22 15 28 12 1076 953 646 782 1029
3 Rolf Ringdal 1965 10 26 25 39 44 1094 914 446 372 771

7 Vorstand Tsüri Connection 29 Marc Russenberger 1957 2 14 3 16 9 1165 1010 831 944 1057 12686
35 Gian-Andrea Hehli 1997 14 11 19 30 38 1060 1034 569 756 875
14 Ami Beuret 1991 45 43 4 41 29 754 631 815 255 930

8 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 28 Simon Hammer 1994 24 19 17 4 19 986 979 631 1100 980 12579
13 Marc Hammer 1991 26 16 36 19 18 965 994 354 906 983
37 Felicia Hödl 1993 34 34 38 33 28 923 810 323 695 950

9 Tick, Trick & Trouble 2 Lanz Kevin 1991 13 7 40 23 20 1067 1064 262 850 975 12460
42 Constantin Schrafl 1979 29 29 8 37 13 942 900 769 529 1016
34 Lukas Dellenbach 1990 18 9 44 22 22 1019 1041 185 867 974

10 Jetsdream Team 24 Severin Müller 1999 43 45 18 9 27 803 601 615 1029 954 11969
51 Eliane Deininger 2000 44 39 22 2 35 774 692 508 1112 905
1 Lars Beglinger 1996 36 38 25 13 33 868 745 446 1001 916

11 Snøfrisk 18 Elena Weder 1995 19 33 19 32 14 1008 813 569 712 1013 11625
44 Marcel Ott 1995 42 44 30 12 25 810 611 415 1006 966
17 Ann Grand 1995 17 23 48 27 37 1035 939 46 787 895

12 The Organizers 25 Jürg Schweizer 1953 16 25 24 20 3 1037 918 462 905 1175 11452
45 Constant Sarott 1955 7 12 33 17 43 1103 1020 400 924 837
10 Ivan Wagner 1948 28 39 39 44 48 959 692 277 194 549

13 Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 47 Corsin Boos 2000 38 24 12 10 46 836 922 708 1020 697 11350
22 Andri Jordi 2001 41 34 37 7 47 814 810 338 1062 648
11 Nicolas Müller 1998 48 30 10 11 39 0 894 723 1008 870

14 Les Welsch 12 Yannik Tournier 1999 22 17 40 36 31 993 992 262 534 917 10709
36 Romain Tetaz 2001 32 15 34 40 23 933 1006 369 342 972
31 Charlotte Antonsen 1997 6 18 47 42 20 1110 985 92 227 975

15 Icy Enthusiasts 5 Magnus Bergaplass 1980 25 27 13 14 41 970 909 692 999 856 9950
50 Thomas Steinebrunner 1964 23 41 30 43 6 990 682 415 220 1060
21 Alexandra Steinebrunner 1999 39 47 43 46 42 827 259 231 0 840

16 Cambridge Ks 20 James Hopkinson-Woolley1965 21 8 30 38 36 1004 1054 415 431 904 8603
48 Alexander Davis 1977 40 48 34 45 31 815 212 369 126 917
8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley 2000 47 46 40 46 30 713 454 262 0 927

Points after HcpRank after Hcp

Overall Team Results



Rank Stnr Name Team YoB
GS SJ Cu CC Sw GS SJ Cu CC Sw Overall

1 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 4 2 1 8 2 1159 1122 1108 1047 1196 5632
2 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 5 3 2 18 1 1113 1113 892 909 1214 5241
3 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 2 14 3 16 9 1165 1010 831 944 1057 5007
4 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 11 5 4 29 5 1086 1092 815 781 1106 4880
5 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 15 36 6 1 16 1042 771 785 1278 999 4875
6 6 Gaudenz Flury Zielsicher 1980 27 31 15 5 4 964 881 646 1075 1129 4695
7 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 33 1 13 6 40 924 1138 692 1073 860 4687
8 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 24 19 17 4 19 986 979 631 1100 980 4676
9 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg Heming 1968 9 4 23 15 17 1099 1109 492 947 992 4639

10 25 Jürg Schweizer The Organizers 1953 16 25 24 20 3 1037 918 462 905 1175 4497
11 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 3 6 29 26 11 1164 1065 431 796 1040 4496
12 46 Pål Troye Heming 1960 12 22 15 28 12 1076 953 646 782 1029 4486
13 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 8 13 10 31 34 1102 1018 723 733 908 4484
14 5 Magnus Bergaplass Icy Enthusiasts 1980 25 27 13 14 41 970 909 692 999 856 4426
15 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 35 32 6 25 10 915 877 785 801 1046 4424
16 39 Martina Gebert Zielsicher 1989 1 10 44 21 15 1214 1039 185 902 1004 4344
17 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 14 11 19 30 38 1060 1034 569 756 875 4294
18 45 Constant Sarott The Organizers 1955 7 12 33 17 43 1103 1020 400 924 837 4284
19 2 Lanz Kevin Tick, Trick & Trouble 1991 13 7 40 23 20 1067 1064 262 850 975 4218
20 13 Marc Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1991 26 16 36 19 18 965 994 354 906 983 4202
21 47 Corsin Boos Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2000 38 24 12 10 46 836 922 708 1020 697 4183
22 26 Luca Macchi POLARIS 2004 30 28 25 24 6 935 908 446 807 1060 4156
22 42 Constantin Schrafl Tick, Trick & Trouble 1979 29 29 8 37 13 942 900 769 529 1016 4156
24 18 Elena Weder Snøfrisk 1995 19 33 19 32 14 1008 813 569 712 1013 4115
25 34 Lukas Dellenbach Tick, Trick & Trouble 1990 18 9 44 22 22 1019 1041 185 867 974 4086
26 33 Nils Freyenmuth Pirates of the Nussschale 1998 20 20 25 34 23 1006 978 446 670 972 4072
27 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 37 37 21 3 45 860 751 554 1110 736 4011
28 24 Severin Müller Jetsdream Team 1999 43 45 18 9 27 803 601 615 1029 954 4002
29 51 Eliane Deininger Jetsdream Team 2000 44 39 22 2 35 774 692 508 1112 905 3991
30 1 Lars Beglinger Jetsdream Team 1996 36 38 25 13 33 868 745 446 1001 916 3976
31 20 James Hopkinson-WoolleyCambridge Ks 1965 21 8 30 38 36 1004 1054 415 431 904 3808
31 44 Marcel Ott Snøfrisk 1995 42 44 30 12 25 810 611 415 1006 966 3808
33 17 Ann Grand Snøfrisk 1995 17 23 48 27 37 1035 939 46 787 895 3702
34 37 Felicia Hödl 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1993 34 34 38 33 28 923 810 323 695 950 3701
35 12 Yannik Tournier Les Welsch 1999 22 17 40 36 31 993 992 262 534 917 3698
36 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 41 34 37 7 47 814 810 338 1062 648 3672
37 40 Tim Herbert New Family Affair 2007 30 21 44 35 26 935 964 185 621 957 3662
38 36 Romain Tetaz Les Welsch 2001 32 15 34 40 23 933 1006 369 342 972 3622
39 3 Rolf Ringdal Heming 1965 10 26 25 39 44 1094 914 446 372 771 3597
40 11 Nicolas Müller Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 1998 48 30 10 11 39 0 894 723 1008 870 3495
41 31 Charlotte Antonsen Les Welsch 1997 6 18 47 42 20 1110 985 92 227 975 3389
42 14 Ami Beuret Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1991 45 43 4 41 29 754 631 815 255 930 3385
43 50 Thomas Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1964 23 41 30 43 6 990 682 415 220 1060 3367
44 38 Nils Lehmann POLARIS 2001 46 42 9 46 6 736 670 754 0 1060 3220
45 10 Ivan Wagner The Organizers 1948 28 39 39 44 48 959 692 277 194 549 2671
46 48 Alexander Davis Cambridge Ks 1977 40 48 34 45 31 815 212 369 126 917 2439
47 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley Cambridge Ks 2000 47 46 40 46 30 713 454 262 0 927 2356
48 21 Alexandra Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1999 39 47 43 46 42 827 259 231 0 840 2157

Points after Hcp

Overall Individual Results

Rank after Hcp



Best Result
Bogey Result
Cut-off Result 2:00.3
Pts / s

Rank Team Stnr Name YoB TimePts Ind Points
1 Fasnachtschüechli 7 Laura Kiener 1995 1:04.85 1164 3352

19 Michael Rudin 1989 1:00.15 1102
49 Florian Schmid 1988 1:01.35 1086

2 Heming 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg 1968 1:06.26 1099 3269
3 Rolf Ringdal 1965 1:07.38 1094

46 Pål Troye 1960 1:09.83 1076
3 Zielsicher 39 Martina Gebert 1989 1:03.72 1214 3220

32 Selina Gasparin 1984 1:14.88 1042
6 Gaudenz Flury 1980 1:10.49 964

4 The Organizers 45 Constant Sarott 1955 1:09.71 1103 3099
25 Jürg Schweizer 1953 1:14.02 1037
10 Ivan Wagner 1948 1:19.86 959

5 Les Welsch 31 Charlotte Antonsen 1997 1:07.33 1110 3036
12 Yannik Tournier 1999 1:04.05 993
36 Romain Tetaz 2001 1:07.42 933

6 Tick, Trick & Trouble 2 Lanz Kevin 1991 1:01.56 1067 3028
34 Lukas Dellenbach 1990 1:04.54 1019
42 Constantin Schrafl 1979 1:12.03 942

7 Vorstand Tsüri Connection 29 Marc Russenberger 1957 1:05.61 1165 2979
35 Gian-Andrea Hehli 1997 1:00.28 1060
14 Ami Beuret 1991 1:19.26 754

8 New Family Affair 16 Konrad Herbert 1970 1:04.92 1113 2963
40 Tim Herbert 2007 1:07.33 935
23 Petra Herbert 1974 1:24.91 915

9 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 28 Simon Hammer 1994 1:05.31 986 2874
13 Marc Hammer 1991 1:07.35 965
37 Felicia Hödl 1993 1:19.03 923

10 Snøfrisk 17 Ann Grand 1995 1:12.16 1035 2853
18 Elena Weder 1995 1:13.69 1008
44 Marcel Ott 1995 1:14.97 810

11 POLARIS 15 Thomas Almer 1971 1:01.99 1159 2830
26 Luca Macchi 2004 1:07.31 935
38 Nils Lehmann 2001 1:18.61 736

12 Pirates of the Nussschale 33 Nils Freyenmuth 1998 1:03.30 1006 2790
4 Christian Erichsen 1990 1:09.91 924

41 Jørgen Grav 1992 1:12.99 860
13 Icy Enthusiasts 50 Thomas Steinebrunner 1964 1:13.57 990 2787

5 Magnus Bergaplass 1980 1:10.16 970
21 Alexandra Steinebrunner 1999 1:23.35 827

14 Cambridge Ks 20 James Hopkinson-Woolley1965 1:12.51 1004 2532
48 Alexander Davis 1977 1:19.77 815
8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley 2000 1:29.82 713

15 Jetsdream Team 1 Lars Beglinger 1996 1:11.41 868 2445
24 Severin Müller 1999 1:14.83 803
51 Eliane Deininger 2000 1:26.37 774

16 Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 47 Corsin Boos 2000 1:12.93 836 1650
22 Andri Jordi 2001 1:14.20 814
11 Nicolas Müller 1998 DNF 0

Giant Slalom Team Competition 1:00.15
1:03.68

17.66



Cut-off Result 2:00.3

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Time Pts R Hcp Points
1 39 Martina Gebert Zielsicher 1989 1:03.72 999 7 215 1214
2 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 1:05.61 965 13 200 1165
3 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 1:04.85 979 10 185 1164
4 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 1:01.99 1029 5 130 1159
5 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 1:04.92 978 11 135 1113
6 31 Charlotte Antonsen Les Welsch 1997 1:07.33 935 15 175 1110
7 45 Constant Sarott The Organizers 1955 1:09.71 893 21 210 1103
8 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 1:00.15 1062 1 40 1102
9 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg Heming 1968 1:06.26 954 14 145 1099

10 3 Rolf Ringdal Heming 1965 1:07.38 934 19 160 1094
11 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 1:01.35 1041 3 45 1086
12 46 Pål Troye Heming 1960 1:09.83 891 22 185 1076
13 2 Lanz Kevin Tick, Trick & Trouble 1991 1:01.56 1037 4 30 1067
14 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 1:00.28 1060 2 0 1060
15 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 1:14.88 802 37 240 1042
16 25 Jürg Schweizer The Organizers 1953 1:14.02 817 34 220 1037
17 17 Ann Grand Snøfrisk 1995 1:12.16 850 28 185 1035
18 34 Lukas Dellenbach Tick, Trick & Trouble 1990 1:04.54 984 9 35 1019
19 18 Elena Weder Snøfrisk 1995 1:13.69 823 33 185 1008
20 33 Nils Freyenmuth Pirates of the Nussschale 1998 1:03.30 1006 6 0 1006
21 20 James Hopkinson-WoolleyCambridge Ks 1965 1:12.51 844 29 160 1004
22 12 Yannik Tournier Les Welsch 1999 1:04.05 993 8 0 993
23 50 Thomas Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1964 1:13.57 825 32 165 990
24 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 1:05.31 971 12 15 986
25 5 Magnus Bergaplass Icy Enthusiasts 1980 1:10.16 885 24 85 970
26 13 Marc Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1991 1:07.35 935 15 30 965
27 6 Gaudenz Flury Zielsicher 1980 1:10.49 879 25 85 964
28 10 Ivan Wagner The Organizers 1948 1:19.86 714 43 245 959
29 42 Constantin Schrafl Tick, Trick & Trouble 1979 1:12.03 852 27 90 942
30 26 Luca Macchi POLARIS 2004 1:07.31 935 15 0 935
30 40 Tim Herbert New Family Affair 2007 1:07.33 935 15 0 935
32 36 Romain Tetaz Les Welsch 2001 1:07.42 933 20 0 933
33 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 1:09.91 889 23 35 924
34 37 Felicia Hödl 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1993 1:19.03 728 40 195 923
35 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 1:24.91 625 45 290 915
36 1 Lars Beglinger Jetsdream Team 1996 1:11.41 863 26 5 868
37 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 1:12.99 835 31 25 860
38 47 Corsin Boos Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2000 1:12.93 836 30 0 836
39 21 Alexandra Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1999 1:23.35 652 44 175 827
40 48 Alexander Davis Cambridge Ks 1977 1:19.77 715 42 100 815
41 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 1:14.20 814 35 0 814
42 44 Marcel Ott Snøfrisk 1995 1:14.97 800 38 10 810
43 24 Severin Müller Jetsdream Team 1999 1:14.83 803 36 0 803
44 51 Eliane Deininger Jetsdream Team 2000 1:26.37 599 46 175 774
45 14 Ami Beuret Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1991 1:19.26 724 41 30 754
46 38 Nils Lehmann POLARIS 2001 1:18.61 736 39 0 736
47 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley Cambridge Ks 2000 1:29.82 538 47 175 713
48 11 Nicolas Müller Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 1998 DNF 0 48 0 0

Giant Slalom Individual Competition
1:03.68

17.66

1:00.15Best Result
Bogey Result

Pts / s



Cut-off Result 10.0

Rank Team Stnr Name YoB J1 J2 Total Pts Ind Points
1 Fasnachtschüechli 49 Florian Schmid 1988 23.5 24 47.5 1092 3175

7 Laura Kiener 1995 21.5 20 41.5 1065
19 Michael Rudin 1989 22.5 22.5 45 1018

2 Tick, Trick & Trouble 2 Lanz Kevin 1991 23.5 23.5 47 1064 3005
34 Lukas Dellenbach 1990 22.5 23.5 46 1041
42 Constantin Schrafl 1979 19 20 39 900

3 Les Welsch 36 Romain Tetaz 2001 23.5 22.5 46 1006 2983
12 Yannik Tournier 1999 22.5 23 45.5 992
31 Charlotte Antonsen 1997 19.5 19.5 39 985

4 Heming 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg 1968 23.5 21 44.5 1109 2976
46 Pål Troye 1960 18.5 19 37.5 953
3 Rolf Ringdal 1965 18 19 37 914

5 New Family Affair 16 Konrad Herbert 1970 21.5 23.5 45 1113 2954
40 Tim Herbert 2007 23 21.5 44.5 964
23 Petra Herbert 1974 15.5 15.5 31 877

6 Pirates of the Nussschale 4 Christian Erichsen 1990 25.5 24 49.5 1138 2867
33 Nils Freyenmuth 1998 21.5 23.5 45 978
41 Jørgen Grav 1992 17 19 36 751

7 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 13 Marc Hammer 1991 22.5 22 44.5 994 2783
28 Simon Hammer 1994 21.5 23 44.5 979
37 Felicia Hödl 1993 15.5 16.5 32 810

8 POLARIS 15 Thomas Almer 1971 23.5 22 45.5 1122 2700
26 Luca Macchi 2004 21.5 21 42.5 908
38 Nils Lehmann 2001 17.5 16.5 34 670

9 Zielsicher 39 Martina Gebert 1989 19.5 20 39.5 1039 2691
6 Gaudenz Flury 1980 19 19.5 38.5 881

32 Selina Gasparin 1984 13.5 15.5 29 771
10 Vorstand Tsüri Connection 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli 1997 23 24 47 1034 2675

29 Marc Russenberger 1957 20 19 39 1010
14 Ami Beuret 1991 15 16.5 31.5 631

11 The Organizers 45 Constant Sarott 1955 19.5 19.5 39 1020 2630
25 Jürg Schweizer 1953 17 18 35 918
10 Ivan Wagner 1948 12.5 13.5 26 692

12 Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 47 Corsin Boos 2000 21 22 43 922 2626
11 Nicolas Müller 1998 19.5 22.5 42 894
22 Andri Jordi 2001 18.5 20.5 39 810

13 Snøfrisk 17 Ann Grand 1995 19.5 17.5 37 939 2363
18 Elena Weder 1995 16 16.5 32.5 813
44 Marcel Ott 1995 15.5 16 31.5 611

14 Jetsdream Team 1 Lars Beglinger 1996 17.5 19 36.5 745 2038
51 Eliane Deininger 2000 14.5 14 28.5 692
24 Severin Müller 1999 15.5 16 31.5 601

15 Icy Enthusiasts 5 Magnus Bergaplass 1980 19.5 20 39.5 909 1850
50 Thomas Steinebrunner 1964 14 14.5 28.5 682
21 Alexandra Steinebrunner 1999 7 6 13 259

16 Cambridge Ks 20 James Hopkinson-Woolley1965 20.5 21.5 42 1054 1720
8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley 2000 10 10 20 454

48 Alexander Davis 1977 9 5 14 212

Ski Jump Team Competition 49.5
45.8

27.9

Best Result
Bogey Result

Pts / m



Cut-off Result 10.0

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB J1 J2 Total Pts R Hcp Points
1 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 25.5 24 49.5 1103 1 35 1138
2 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 23.5 22 45.5 992 7 130 1122
3 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 21.5 23.5 45 978 9 135 1113
4 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg Heming 1968 23.5 21 44.5 964 12 145 1109
5 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 23.5 24 47.5 1047 2 45 1092
6 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 21.5 20 41.5 880 20 185 1065
7 2 Lanz Kevin Tick, Trick & Trouble 1991 23.5 23.5 47 1034 3 30 1064
8 20 James Hopkinson-WoolleyCambridge Ks 1965 20.5 21.5 42 894 18 160 1054
9 34 Lukas Dellenbach Tick, Trick & Trouble 1990 22.5 23.5 46 1006 5 35 1041

10 39 Martina Gebert Zielsicher 1989 19.5 20 39.5 824 21 215 1039
11 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 23 24 47 1034 3 0 1034
12 45 Constant Sarott The Organizers 1955 19.5 19.5 39 810 23 210 1020
13 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 22.5 22.5 45 978 9 40 1018
14 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 20 19 39 810 23 200 1010
15 36 Romain Tetaz Les Welsch 2001 23.5 22.5 46 1006 5 0 1006
16 13 Marc Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1991 22.5 22 44.5 964 12 30 994
17 12 Yannik Tournier Les Welsch 1999 22.5 23 45.5 992 7 0 992
18 31 Charlotte Antonsen Les Welsch 1997 19.5 19.5 39 810 23 175 985
19 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 21.5 23 44.5 964 12 15 979
20 33 Nils Freyenmuth Pirates of the Nussschale 1998 21.5 23.5 45 978 9 0 978
21 40 Tim Herbert New Family Affair 2007 23 21.5 44.5 964 12 0 964
22 46 Pål Troye Heming 1960 18.5 19 37.5 768 29 185 953
23 17 Ann Grand Snøfrisk 1995 19.5 17.5 37 754 30 185 939
24 47 Corsin Boos Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2000 21 22 43 922 16 0 922
25 25 Jürg Schweizer The Organizers 1953 17 18 35 698 34 220 918
26 3 Rolf Ringdal Heming 1965 18 19 37 754 30 160 914
27 5 Magnus Bergaplass Icy Enthusiasts 1980 19.5 20 39.5 824 21 85 909
28 26 Luca Macchi POLARIS 2004 21.5 21 42.5 908 17 0 908
29 42 Constantin Schrafl Tick, Trick & Trouble 1979 19 20 39 810 23 90 900
30 11 Nicolas Müller Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 1998 19.5 22.5 42 894 18 0 894
31 6 Gaudenz Flury Zielsicher 1980 19 19.5 38.5 796 28 85 881
32 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 15.5 15.5 31 587 41 290 877
33 18 Elena Weder Snøfrisk 1995 16 16.5 32.5 628 36 185 813
34 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 18.5 20.5 39 810 23 0 810
34 37 Felicia Hödl 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1993 15.5 16.5 32 615 37 195 810
36 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 13.5 15.5 29 531 42 240 771
37 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 17 19 36 726 33 25 751
38 1 Lars Beglinger Jetsdream Team 1996 17.5 19 36.5 740 32 5 745
39 51 Eliane Deininger Jetsdream Team 2000 14.5 14 28.5 517 43 175 692
39 10 Ivan Wagner The Organizers 1948 12.5 13.5 26 447 45 245 692
41 50 Thomas Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1964 14 14.5 28.5 517 43 165 682
42 38 Nils Lehmann POLARIS 2001 17.5 16.5 34 670 35 0 670
43 14 Ami Beuret Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1991 15 16.5 31.5 601 38 30 631
44 44 Marcel Ott Snøfrisk 1995 15.5 16 31.5 601 38 10 611
45 24 Severin Müller Jetsdream Team 1999 15.5 16 31.5 601 38 0 601
46 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley Cambridge Ks 2000 10 10 20 279 46 175 454
47 21 Alexandra Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1999 7 6 13 84 48 175 259
48 48 Alexander Davis Cambridge Ks 1977 9 5 14 112 47 100 212

Ski Jump Individual Competition 49.5
45.8

27.9

Best Result
Bogey Result

Pts / m



Best Result
Bogey Result
Cut-off Result 0.0
Pts / Curling Pt

  
Rank Team Stnr Name YoBCurling PtsPts Ind Points

1 POLARIS 15 Thomas Almer 1971 72 1108 2308
38 Nils Lehmann 2001 49 754
26 Luca Macchi 2004 29 446

2 Vorstand Tsüri Connection 29 Marc Russenberger 1957 54 831 2215
14 Ami Beuret 1991 53 815
35 Gian-Andrea Hehli 1997 37 569

3 Fasnachtschüechli 49 Florian Schmid 1988 53 815 1969
19 Michael Rudin 1989 47 723
7 Laura Kiener 1995 28 431

4 New Family Affair 16 Konrad Herbert 1970 58 892 1862
23 Petra Herbert 1974 51 785
40 Tim Herbert 2007 12 185

5 Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 11 Nicolas Müller 1998 47 723 1769
47 Corsin Boos 2000 46 708
22 Andri Jordi 2001 22 338

6 Pirates of the Nussschale 4 Christian Erichsen 1990 45 692 1692
41 Jørgen Grav 1992 36 554
33 Nils Freyenmuth 1998 29 446

7 Zielsicher 32 Selina Gasparin 1984 51 785 1616
6 Gaudenz Flury 1980 42 646

39 Martina Gebert 1989 12 185
8 Heming 46 Pål Troye 1960 42 646 1584

30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg 1968 32 492
3 Rolf Ringdal 1965 29 446

9 Jetsdream Team 24 Severin Müller 1999 40 615 1569
51 Eliane Deininger 2000 33 508
1 Lars Beglinger 1996 29 446

10 Icy Enthusiasts 5 Magnus Bergaplass 1980 45 692 1338
50 Thomas Steinebrunner 1964 27 415
21 Alexandra Steinebrunner 1999 15 231

11 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 28 Simon Hammer 1994 41 631 1308
13 Marc Hammer 1991 23 354
37 Felicia Hödl 1993 21 323

12 Tick, Trick & Trouble 42 Constantin Schrafl 1979 50 769 1216
2 Lanz Kevin 1991 17 262

34 Lukas Dellenbach 1990 12 185
13 The Organizers 25 Jürg Schweizer 1953 30 462 1139

45 Constant Sarott 1955 26 400
10 Ivan Wagner 1948 18 277

14 Cambridge Ks 20 James Hopkinson-Woolley1965 27 415 1046
48 Alexander Davis 1977 24 369
8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley 2000 17 262

15 Snøfrisk 18 Elena Weder 1995 37 569 1030
44 Marcel Ott 1995 27 415
17 Ann Grand 1995 3 46

16 Les Welsch 36 Romain Tetaz 2001 24 369 723
12 Yannik Tournier 1999 17 262
31 Charlotte Antonsen 1997 6 92

Curling Team Competition 72.0
65.0

15.4



Best Result 72.0
Bogey Result 65.0
Cut-off Result 0.0
Pts / Curling Pt 15.4

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB CPts Points
1 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 72 1108
2 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 58 892
3 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 54 831
4 14 Ami Beuret Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1991 53 815
4 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 53 815
6 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 51 785
6 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 51 785
8 42 Constantin Schrafl Tick, Trick & Trouble 1979 50 769
9 38 Nils Lehmann POLARIS 2001 49 754

10 11 Nicolas Müller Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 1998 47 723
10 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 47 723
12 47 Corsin Boos Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2000 46 708
13 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 45 692
13 5 Magnus Bergaplass Icy Enthusiasts 1980 45 692
15 6 Gaudenz Flury Zielsicher 1980 42 646
15 46 Pål Troye Heming 1960 42 646
17 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 41 631
18 24 Severin Müller Jetsdream Team 1999 40 615
19 18 Elena Weder Snøfrisk 1995 37 569
19 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 37 569
21 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 36 554
22 51 Eliane Deininger Jetsdream Team 2000 33 508
23 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg Heming 1968 32 492
24 25 Jürg Schweizer The Organizers 1953 30 462
25 1 Lars Beglinger Jetsdream Team 1996 29 446
25 3 Rolf Ringdal Heming 1965 29 446
25 26 Luca Macchi POLARIS 2004 29 446
25 33 Nils Freyenmuth Pirates of the Nussschale 1998 29 446
29 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 28 431
30 20 James Hopkinson-WoolleyCambridge Ks 1965 27 415
30 44 Marcel Ott Snøfrisk 1995 27 415
30 50 Thomas Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1964 27 415
33 45 Constant Sarott The Organizers 1955 26 400
34 36 Romain Tetaz Les Welsch 2001 24 369
34 48 Alexander Davis Cambridge Ks 1977 24 369
36 13 Marc Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1991 23 354
37 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 22 338
38 37 Felicia Hödl 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1993 21 323
39 10 Ivan Wagner The Organizers 1948 18 277
40 2 Lanz Kevin Tick, Trick & Trouble 1991 17 262
40 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley Cambridge Ks 2000 17 262
40 12 Yannik Tournier Les Welsch 1999 17 262
43 21 Alexandra Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1999 15 231
44 34 Lukas Dellenbach Tick, Trick & Trouble 1990 12 185
44 39 Martina Gebert Zielsicher 1989 12 185
44 40 Tim Herbert New Family Affair 2007 12 185
47 31 Charlotte Antonsen Les Welsch 1997 6 92
48 17 Ann Grand Snøfrisk 1995 3 46

Curling Individual Competition



Best Result
Bogey Result
Cut-off Result 9:54.75
Pts / s

Rank Team Stnr Name YoB TimePts Ind Points
1 Zielsicher 32 Selina Gasparin 1984 4:13.50 1278 3255

6 Gaudenz Flury 1980 4:29.10 1075
39 Martina Gebert 1989 6:08.90 902

2 Jetsdream Team 51 Eliane Deininger 2000 4:46.60 1112 3142
24 Severin Müller 1999 4:16.20 1029
1 Lars Beglinger 1996 4:27.30 1001

3 Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 22 Andri Jordi 2001 4:05.60 1062 3090
47 Corsin Boos 2000 4:19.20 1020
11 Nicolas Müller 1998 4:23.40 1008

4 Pirates of the Nussschale 41 Jørgen Grav 1992 3:58.00 1110 2853
4 Christian Erichsen 1990 4:13.40 1073

33 Nils Freyenmuth 1998 6:14.30 670
5 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 28 Simon Hammer 1994 3:57.90 1100 2701

13 Marc Hammer 1991 5:06.50 906
37 Felicia Hödl 1993 7:10.40 695

6 Snøfrisk 44 Marcel Ott 1995 4:27.10 1006 2505
17 Ann Grand 1995 6:36.60 787
18 Elena Weder 1995 7:01.40 712

7 New Family Affair 16 Konrad Herbert 1970 5:40.10 909 2331
23 Petra Herbert 1974 7:06.50 801
40 Tim Herbert 2007 6:30.40 621

8 Fasnachtschüechli 7 Laura Kiener 1995 6:33.80 796 2310
49 Florian Schmid 1988 5:52.80 781
19 Michael Rudin 1989 6:06.90 733

9 Tick, Trick & Trouble 34 Lukas Dellenbach 1990 5:21.20 867 2246
2 Lanz Kevin 1991 5:25.20 850

42 Constantin Schrafl 1979 7:30.40 529
10 Heming 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg 1968 5:31.00 947 2101

46 Pål Troye 1960 6:38.40 782
3 Rolf Ringdal 1965 8:44.80 372

11 The Organizers 45 Constant Sarott 1955 5:59.90 924 2023
25 Jürg Schweizer 1953 6:09.50 905
10 Ivan Wagner 1948 10:11.50 194

12 Vorstand Tsüri Connection 29 Marc Russenberger 1957 5:49.90 944 1955
35 Gian-Andrea Hehli 1997 5:46.10 756
14 Ami Beuret 1991 8:40.70 255

13 POLARIS 15 Thomas Almer 1971 4:53.10 1047 1854
26 Luca Macchi 2004 5:29.30 807
38 Nils Lehmann 2001 13:20.20 0

14 Icy Enthusiasts 5 Magnus Bergaplass 1980 4:54.00 999 1219
50 Thomas Steinebrunner 1964 9:36.50 220
21 Alexandra Steinebrunner 1999 15:29.70 0

15 Les Welsch 12 Yannik Tournier 1999 6:59.20 534 1103
36 Romain Tetaz 2001 8:02.10 342
31 Charlotte Antonsen 1997 9:37.50 227

16 Cambridge Ks 20 James Hopkinson-Woolley1965 8:25.60 431 557
48 Alexander Davis 1977 9:46.00 126
8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley 2000 11:24.50 0

Cross Country Team Competition 3:57.90
4:26.06

3.04



9:54.75

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Time Pts R Hcp Points
1 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 4:13.50 1038 4 240 1278
2 51 Eliane Deininger Jetsdream Team 2000 4:46.60 937 12 175 1112
3 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 3:58.00 1085 2 25 1110
4 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 3:57.90 1085 1 15 1100
5 6 Gaudenz Flury Zielsicher 1980 4:29.10 990 11 85 1075
6 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 4:13.40 1038 4 35 1073
7 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 4:05.60 1062 3 0 1062
8 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 4:53.10 917 13 130 1047
9 24 Severin Müller Jetsdream Team 1999 4:16.20 1029 6 0 1029

10 47 Corsin Boos Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2000 4:19.20 1020 7 0 1020
11 11 Nicolas Müller Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 1998 4:23.40 1008 8 0 1008
12 44 Marcel Ott Snøfrisk 1995 4:27.10 996 9 10 1006
13 1 Lars Beglinger Jetsdream Team 1996 4:27.30 996 9 5 1001
14 5 Magnus Bergaplass Icy Enthusiasts 1980 4:54.00 914 14 85 999
15 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg Heming 1968 5:31.00 802 19 145 947
16 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 5:49.90 744 22 200 944
17 45 Constant Sarott The Organizers 1955 5:59.90 714 24 210 924
18 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 5:40.10 774 20 135 909
19 13 Marc Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1991 5:06.50 876 15 30 906
20 25 Jürg Schweizer The Organizers 1953 6:09.50 685 27 220 905
21 39 Martina Gebert Zielsicher 1989 6:08.90 687 26 215 902
22 34 Lukas Dellenbach Tick, Trick & Trouble 1990 5:21.20 832 16 35 867
23 2 Lanz Kevin Tick, Trick & Trouble 1991 5:25.20 820 17 30 850
24 26 Luca Macchi POLARIS 2004 5:29.30 807 18 0 807
25 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 7:06.50 511 35 290 801
26 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 6:33.80 611 30 185 796
27 17 Ann Grand Snøfrisk 1995 6:36.60 602 31 185 787
28 46 Pål Troye Heming 1960 6:38.40 597 32 185 782
29 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 5:52.80 736 23 45 781
30 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 5:46.10 756 21 0 756
31 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 6:06.90 693 25 40 733
32 18 Elena Weder Snøfrisk 1995 7:01.40 527 34 185 712
33 37 Felicia Hödl 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1993 7:10.40 500 36 195 695
34 33 Nils Freyenmuth Pirates of the Nussschale 1998 6:14.30 670 28 0 670
35 40 Tim Herbert New Family Affair 2007 6:30.40 621 29 0 621
36 12 Yannik Tournier Les Welsch 1999 6:59.20 534 33 0 534
37 42 Constantin Schrafl Tick, Trick & Trouble 1979 7:30.40 439 37 90 529
38 20 James Hopkinson-WoolleyCambridge Ks 1965 8:25.60 271 39 160 431
39 3 Rolf Ringdal Heming 1965 8:44.80 212 41 160 372
40 36 Romain Tetaz Les Welsch 2001 8:02.10 342 38 0 342
41 14 Ami Beuret Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1991 8:40.70 225 40 30 255
42 31 Charlotte Antonsen Les Welsch 1997 9:37.50 52 43 175 227
43 50 Thomas Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1964 9:36.50 55 42 165 220
44 10 Ivan Wagner The Organizers 1948 10:11.50 0 45 245 194
45 48 Alexander Davis Cambridge Ks 1977 9:46.00 26 44 100 126
46 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley Cambridge Ks 2000 11:24.50 0 45 175 0
46 38 Nils Lehmann POLARIS 2001 13:20.20 0 45 0 0
46 21 Alexandra Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1999 15:29.70 0 45 175 0

Best Result
Bogey Result

Pts / s

Cross Country Individual Competition

Cut-off Result
4:26.06

3.04

3:57.90



Best Result
Bogey Result
Cut-off Result 1:54.83
Pts / s

Rank Team Stnr Name YoB TimePts Ind Points
1 POLARIS 15 Thomas Almer 1971 0:43.40 1196 3316

38 Nils Lehmann 2001 0:43.81 1060
26 Luca Macchi 2004 0:43.84 1060

2 New Family Affair 16 Konrad Herbert 1970 0:42.53 1214 3217
23 Petra Herbert 1974 1:04.15 1046
40 Tim Herbert 2007 0:50.72 957

3 Zielsicher 6 Gaudenz Flury 1980 0:44.87 1129 3132
39 Martina Gebert 1989 1:02.00 1004
32 Selina Gasparin 1984 1:04.00 999

4 Fasnachtschüechli 49 Florian Schmid 1988 0:43.75 1106 3054
7 Laura Kiener 1995 0:57.56 1040

19 Michael Rudin 1989 0:56.69 908
5 Tick, Trick & Trouble 42 Constantin Schrafl 1979 0:52.81 1016 2965

2 Lanz Kevin 1991 0:51.53 975
34 Lukas Dellenbach 1990 0:51.94 974

6 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 13 Marc Hammer 1991 0:51.00 983 2913
28 Simon Hammer 1994 0:50.16 980
37 Felicia Hödl 1993 1:04.28 950

7 Snøfrisk 18 Elena Weder 1995 0:59.34 1013 2874
44 Marcel Ott 1995 0:50.78 966
17 Ann Grand 1995 1:07.27 895

8 Les Welsch 31 Charlotte Antonsen 1997 1:01.25 975 2864
36 Romain Tetaz 2001 0:49.69 972
12 Yannik Tournier 1999 0:53.38 917

9 Vorstand Tsüri Connection 29 Marc Russenberger 1957 0:57.44 1057 2862
14 Ami Beuret 1991 0:54.53 930
35 Gian-Andrea Hehli 1997 0:56.19 875

10 Heming 46 Pål Troye 1960 0:58.28 1029 2792
30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg 1968 0:58.12 992
3 Rolf Ringdal 1965 1:13.91 771

11 Jetsdream Team 24 Severin Müller 1999 0:50.90 954 2775
1 Lars Beglinger 1996 0:53.82 916

51 Eliane Deininger 2000 1:05.94 905
12 Icy Enthusiasts 50 Thomas Steinebrunner 1964 0:54.84 1060 2756

5 Magnus Bergaplass 1980 1:03.16 856
21 Alexandra Steinebrunner 1999 1:10.31 840

13 Cambridge Ks 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley 2000 1:04.44 927 2748
48 Alexander Davis 1977 1:00.07 917
20 James Hopkinson-Woolley1965 1:04.97 904

14 Pirates of the Nussschale 33 Nils Freyenmuth 1998 0:49.69 972 2568
4 Christian Erichsen 1990 0:59.57 860

41 Jørgen Grav 1992 1:07.22 736
15 The Organizers 25 Jürg Schweizer 1953 0:50.88 1175 2561

45 Constant Sarott 1955 1:12.85 837
10 Ivan Wagner 1948 1:34.46 549

16 Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 11 Nicolas Müller 1998 0:56.53 870 2215
47 Corsin Boos 2000 1:08.12 697
22 Andri Jordi 2001 1:11.44 648

Swimming Team Competition 0:42.53
0:47.84

14.93



Cut-off Result 1:54.83

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Time Pts R Hcp Points
1 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 0:42.53 1079 1 135 1214
2 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 0:43.40 1066 2 130 1196
3 25 Jürg Schweizer The Organizers 1953 0:50.88 955 12 220 1175
4 6 Gaudenz Flury Zielsicher 1980 0:44.87 1044 6 85 1129
5 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 0:43.75 1061 3 45 1106
6 38 Nils Lehmann POLARIS 2001 0:43.81 1060 4 0 1060
6 26 Luca Macchi POLARIS 2004 0:43.84 1060 4 0 1060
6 50 Thomas Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1964 0:54.84 895 21 165 1060
9 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 0:57.44 857 25 200 1057

10 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 1:04.15 756 36 290 1046
11 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 0:57.56 855 26 185 1040
12 46 Pål Troye Heming 1960 0:58.28 844 28 185 1029
13 42 Constantin Schrafl Tick, Trick & Trouble 1979 0:52.81 926 17 90 1016
14 18 Elena Weder Snøfrisk 1995 0:59.34 828 29 185 1013
15 39 Martina Gebert Zielsicher 1989 1:02.00 789 33 215 1004
16 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 1:04.00 759 35 240 999
17 30 Jan Fredrik Rosenberg Heming 1968 0:58.12 847 27 145 992
18 13 Marc Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1991 0:51.00 953 14 30 983
19 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 0:50.16 965 9 15 980
20 2 Lanz Kevin Tick, Trick & Trouble 1991 0:51.53 945 15 30 975
20 31 Charlotte Antonsen Les Welsch 1997 1:01.25 800 32 175 975
22 34 Lukas Dellenbach Tick, Trick & Trouble 1990 0:51.94 939 16 35 974
23 33 Nils Freyenmuth Pirates of the Nussschale 1998 0:49.69 972 7 0 972
23 36 Romain Tetaz Les Welsch 2001 0:49.69 972 7 0 972
25 44 Marcel Ott Snøfrisk 1995 0:50.78 956 11 10 966
26 40 Tim Herbert New Family Affair 2007 0:50.72 957 10 0 957
27 24 Severin Müller Jetsdream Team 1999 0:50.90 954 13 0 954
28 37 Felicia Hödl 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1993 1:04.28 755 37 195 950
29 14 Ami Beuret Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1991 0:54.53 900 20 30 930
30 8 Alice Hopkinson-Woolley Cambridge Ks 2000 1:04.44 752 38 175 927
31 12 Yannik Tournier Les Welsch 1999 0:53.38 917 18 0 917
31 48 Alexander Davis Cambridge Ks 1977 1:00.07 817 31 100 917
33 1 Lars Beglinger Jetsdream Team 1996 0:53.82 911 19 5 916
34 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 0:56.69 868 24 40 908
35 51 Eliane Deininger Jetsdream Team 2000 1:05.94 730 40 175 905
36 20 James Hopkinson-WoolleyCambridge Ks 1965 1:04.97 744 39 160 904
37 17 Ann Grand Snøfrisk 1995 1:07.27 710 42 185 895
38 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 0:56.19 875 22 0 875
39 11 Nicolas Müller Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 1998 0:56.53 870 23 0 870
40 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 0:59.57 825 30 35 860
41 5 Magnus Bergaplass Icy Enthusiasts 1980 1:03.16 771 34 85 856
42 21 Alexandra Steinebrunner Icy Enthusiasts 1999 1:10.31 665 44 175 840
43 45 Constant Sarott The Organizers 1955 1:12.85 627 46 210 837
44 3 Rolf Ringdal Heming 1965 1:13.91 611 47 160 771
45 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 1:07.22 711 41 25 736
46 47 Corsin Boos Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2000 1:08.12 697 43 0 697
47 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 1:11.44 648 45 0 648
48 10 Ivan Wagner The Organizers 1948 1:34.46 304 48 245 549

Best Result
Bogey Result

Pts / s

Swimming Individual Competition 0:42.53
0:47.84

14.93



Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Pts
1 32 Selina Gasparin Zielsicher 1984 4875
2 7 Laura Kiener Fasnachtschüechli 1995 4496
3 23 Petra Herbert New Family Affair 1974 4424

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Pts
1 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 5112
2 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 4701
3 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 4700

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Pts
1 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 3030
2 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 3020
3 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 2938

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Time
1 19 Michael Rudin Fasnachtschüechli 1989 1:00.15
2 35 Gian-Andrea Hehli Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1997 1:00.28
3 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 1:01.35

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Distance
1 4 Christian Erichsen Pirates of the Nussschale 1990 49.5
2 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 45.5
3 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 45

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Curling Pts
1 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 72
2 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 58
3 29 Marc Russenberger Vorstand Tsüri Connection 1957 54

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Time
1 28 Simon Hammer 1 Brezel und 2 Weisswürste 1994 3:57.90
2 41 Jørgen Grav Pirates of the Nussschale 1992 3:58.00
3 22 Andri Jordi Team BMP -> Brot mit Philli 2001 4:05.60

Rank Stnr Name Team YoB Time
1 16 Konrad Herbert New Family Affair 1970 0:42.53
2 15 Thomas Almer POLARIS 1971 0:43.40
3 49 Florian Schmid Fasnachtschüechli 1988 0:43.75

Fasest time swimming

Challenge Trophies

Christian Roed Memorial Trophy

Fastest run time giant slalom

Winner of ski jump

Winner of target curling

Fastest run time cross country

Best lady

Best individual result without age Handicap


